Elkhorn Ranch and Nursery Rules and Consent Form (Release of Liability)

Organization	Name of Authorized Representative
Street Address	Date(s) of Use
City, State, Zip	Approximate number in group
Phone Number	Purpose of Visit

Elkhorn Ranch and Nursery assumes no responsibility for injuries, accidents, or death suffered to persons or property while on the premises. Persons arranging permit assumes responsibility for enforcing the following rules:

- Please phone 831.763.1207 to arrange your visit. Be ready with time, date, # of persons for each visit and type of vehicle.
- Once on the ranch it is the visiting party's responsibility to check in at the nursery office to sign this waiver and receive a parking permit.
- Please remain on designated trails unless previous permission has been granted to enter other areas.
- Unless previously authorized no vehicles are allowed. When allowed, speed limit on main road from Highway 1 to the nursery is 15 MPH. All other roads are 10 MPH except for the nursery driveway, where the speed limit is 5 MPH.
- Park in designated areas only. Do not block roadways.
- Picnic only in designated areas. Bring all trash back to your vehicles and take with you.
- No smoking or fires allowed at any time.
- No camping unless previously authorized.
- No pets are allowed on the ranch, either unleashed or leashed.
- Releasing of any animals, feeding of wildlife, or introduction of any plant is prohibited.
- Do not remove or disturb any marker stakes or study plots. Researchers have wildlife and habitat improvement studies within the area.
- All plants, animals, and artifacts are protected. No collecting is permitted except by previous consent.
- Children must be accompanied by a responsible adult. Ratio for children under 12 must be at least 1 adult to 5 children.
- Additional authorizations

I understand and agree to the above rules and I release and forever discharge Elkhorn Ranch or Nursery from all manner of claims, actions, or causes of actions which I/we may have because of bodily injury or damage to property which I/we may suffer while on said premises, whether the said injury or damage may be due to the act or negligence of Elkhorn Ranch or Nursery. It is understood that I/we accept full responsibility for the above mentioned risk.

Signature of authorized representative

Date signed

Signature of Elkhorn Ranch or Nursery representative

Date signed

Elkhorn Ranch and Native Plant Nursery*1957B Highway 1*Moss Landing*CA*95039 831.763.1207 * fax 831.763.1659